2023 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF IDA COUNTY, IOWA
INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363

District Name

47-0022 BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH

47-0023 BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH/WIT

47-0026 CORWIN TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH

47-0030 MAPLE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BATTLE CREEK-IDA GROVE SCH

IOWA LAKESELEC. COOP - Cooperative #4273
District Name

47-0005 GRIGGS TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name

47-0022 BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH

47-0023 BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH/WIT

47-0026 CORWIN TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH

47-0030 MAPLE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BATTLE CREEK-IDA GROVE SCH

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Electric #7289

District Name

47-0001 GALVA TWP/GALVA HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0003 GALVA CITY/GALVA HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0005 GRIGGS TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0007 HOLSTEIN CITY/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0010 DOUGLASTWP/RIVER VALLEY SCH

47-0012 BATTLE TWP/RIVER VALLEY SCH/CUSHING FD

47-0014 BATTLE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH/BATTLE CREEK FD
47-0015 LOGAN TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Utility
trans
trans
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
trans
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
elec
trans
elec
trans
trans
trans

trans

Assd Value
183,890
327,395
613,104
545,156

1,669,545

Assd Value
17,307
17,307

Assd Value
48,888
120,165
169,085
169,085
507,223

Assd Value
464,104
474,534

1,231,837
1,648,921
281,768
670,757
43,880
128,158

Txbl Value
27,333
48,663
91,129
81,030

248,155

Txbl Value
3,578
3,578

Txbl Value
3,342
8,214

11,559
11,559
34,674

Txbl Value
145,256
148,520
385,542
516,082

88,188
209,934
13,733
40,111



47-0022 BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH trans 4,757,223 1,488,923

47-0023 BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH/WIT trans 390,855 122,330
47-0024 ARTHUR CITY/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH elec 206,273 64,560
47-0026 CORWIN TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH trans 13,958,951 4,368,894
47-0027 IDA GROVE CITY/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH elec 6,954,412 2,176,603
47-0030 MAPLE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BATTLE CREEK-IDA GROVE SCH trans 2,399,543 751,013
47-0032 BATTLE CREEK CITY/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH elec 841,862 263,487
47-0034 GARFIELD TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH trans 341,030 106,736
47-0041 HAYES TWP/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH trans 64,888 20,309

COMPANY TOTAL 34,858,996 10,910,221

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Gas #5289

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
47-0001 GALVA TWP/GALVA HOLSTEIN SCH gas 2,259,302 787,700
47-0003 GALVA CITY/GALVA HOLSTEIN SCH gas 111,964 27,065
47-0005 GRIGGS TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH gas 18,408 4,542
47-0007 HOLSTEIN CITY/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH gas 340,577 81,955
47-0018 SILVER CREEK TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH gas 6,052,652 1,493,964
47-0022 BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH gas 2,320,821 569,897
47-0024 ARTHUR CITY/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH gas 85,838 20,553
47-0026 CORWIN TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH gas 39,419 9,674
47-0027 IDA GROVE CITY/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH gas 1,076,062 258,529
47-0032 BATTLE CREEK CITY/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH gas 55,460 13,374

COMPANY TOTAL 12,360,503 3,267,253

NORTHWEST IOWA POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4301

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
47-0001 GALVA TWP/GALVA HOLSTEIN SCH trans 381,396 47,992
47-0005 GRIGGS TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH trans 2,951,107 371,343
47-0010 DOUGLASTWP/RIVER VALLEY SCH trans 112,413 14,145
47-0011 DOUGLAS TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH trans 8,834 1,112
47-0015 LOGAN TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH trans 325,850 41,002
47-0017 LOGAN TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH trans 409,182 51,488
47-0026 CORWIN TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH trans 5,286,652 665,229

47-0030 MAPLE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BATTLE CREEK-IDA GROVE SCH trans 748,914 94,237



47-0037 GRANT TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH
47-0039 HAYES TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH/WIT
47-0040 HAYES TWP/SCHLESWIG SCH

NORTHWEST RURAL ELEC. COOP - Cooperative #4300
District Name

47-0001 GALVA TWP/GALVA HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0005 GRIGGS TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0006 GRIGGS TWP/RIVER VALLEY SCH

47-0010 DOUGLAS TWP/RIVER VALLEY SCH

47-0011 DOUGLAS TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0012 BATTLE TWP/RIVER VALLEY SCH/CUSHING FD

47-0013 BATTLE TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH/CUSHING FD

47-0014 BATTLE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHURBCIG SCH/BATTLE CREEK FD
47-0015 LOGAN TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0016 BATTLE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH/CUSHING FD
47-0017 LOGAN TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH

47-0018 SILVER CREEK TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0019 SILVER CREEK TWP/SCHALLER-CRESTLAND SCH

47-0020 SILVER CREEK TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH

47-0021 SILVER CREEK TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHURBCIG SCH/WIT
47-0022 BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT-ARTHURBCIG SCH

47-0023 BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH/WIT

47-0026 CORWIN TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH

47-0027 1DA GROVE CITY/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH

47-0030 MAPLE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BATTLE CREEK-IDA GROVE SCH
47-0031 MAPLE TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0034 GARFIELD TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH

47-0035 GARFIELD TWP/MAPLE VALLEY-ANTHON-OTO SCH
47-0037 GRANT TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH

47-0038 GRANT TWP/SCHLESWIG SCH

47-0039 HAYES TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH/WIT

47-0040 HAYES TWP/SCHLESWIG SCH

trans 693,330
trans 430,654
trans 327,001

COMPANY TOTAL 11,675,423
Utility Assd Value
dist 734,722
dist 661,074
dist 9,528
dist 653,973
dist 234,516
dist 95,941
dist 21,818
dist 84,801
dist 418,820
dist 648
dist 469,352
dist 452,900
dist 90,929
dist 47,314
dist 293,956
dist 208,030
dist 654,143
dist 1,015,931
dist 268,120
dist 327,385
dist 9,528
dist 351,619
dist 176,206
dist 733,128
dist 218,526
dist 319,480
dist 188,162

87,243
54,190
41,158
1,469,139

Txbl Value
136,763
123,054

1,774
121,733
43,654
17,859
4,061
15,785
77,960
121
87,367
84,304
16,926
8,807
54,718
38,723
121,764
189,109
49,909
60,940
1,774
65,451
32,800
136,467
40,677
59,469
35,025



47-0041 HAYES TWP/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH

47-0042 HAYES TWP/DENISON SCH

47-0043 BATTLE TWP/RIVER VALLEY SCH/HOLSTEIN FD

47-0044 BATTLE TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH/BATTLE CREEK FD
47-0045 BATTLE TWP/RIVER VALLEY SCH/BATTLE CREEK FD
47-0046 BATTLE TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH/HOLSTEIN FD
47-0047 BATTLE TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH/IDA GROVE FD

QCCP INDUSTRIAL PARK UTILITIES, LLC - Gas#5414
District Name
47-0001 GALVA TWP/GALVA HOLSTEIN SCH

dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
gas

COMPANY TOTAL

RACCOON VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE - Cooper ative #4409

District Name

47-0001 GALVA TWP/GALVA HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0019 SILVER CREEK TWP/SCHALLER-CRESTLAND SCH
47-0020 SILVER CREEK TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH
47-0022 BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH

WESTERN IOWA POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4348
District Name

47-0040 HAYES TWP/SCHLESWIG SCH

47-0041 HAYES TWP/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH

WESTERN MINNESOTA MUNC GAS- Gas #5374
District Name

47-0001 GALVA TWP/GALVA HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0003 GALVA CITY/GALVA HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0005 GRIGGS TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0007 HOLSTEIN CITY/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

47-0018 SILVER CREEK TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH
47-0022 BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
dist

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

157,964
52,333
42,796
37,643
21,476

420,753
50,237

9,523,752

Assd Value
109,711
109,711

Assd Value
6,150

7,197

5,224

8,704
21215

Assd Value
5,564
2,852
8,416

Assd Value

O O O o o o

29,404
9,741
7,966
7,007
3,998

78,320
9,351

1,772,781

Txbl Value
3,311,417
3,311,417

Txbl Value
845

989

718

1,196
3,748

Txbl Value
736

377

1,113

Txbl Value
62,354

290

69

797

22,922
8,100



47-0024 ARTHUR CITY/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH
47-0026 CORWIN TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH

47-0027 |IDA GROVE CITY/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH
47-0032 BATTLE CREEK CITY/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH

WOODBURY COUNTY REC - Cooper ative #4352
District Name
47-0030 MAPLE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BATTLE CREEK-IDA GROVE SCH

gas
gas
gas
gas

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Io o o o o

Assd Value
4,219

4,219
70,762,370

177
136
2,421
136
97,402

Txbl Value
761
761
21,120,242



